Q. Shane Lies
Senior VP and Chief Nuclear Officer
Indiana Michigan Power Company
Nuclear Generation Group
One Cook Place
Bridgman, MI 49106
SUBJECT: DONALD C. COOK NUCLEAR PLANT – PHASE 4 POST-APPROVAL LICENSE
RENEWAL INSPECTION REPORT 05000315/2023010 AND 05000316/2023010

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
DIT-B-03569-O1 The Minimum Required Pipe Wall Thickness Value Based on
Axial Loading for Select Unit-1 NESW Piping Segments
Shown in Table-1
10/07/2014Calculations
DIT-B-03570-O1 Minimum Required Pipe Wall Thickness Value Based on
Axial Loading for Select Unit 2 NESW Piping Segments
Shown in Table-1
01/26/2015
AR 2011-10619 2-TK-39-DN Dew Point Greater than 34 Degrees F 09/19/2011
AR 2011-8350 2-TK-39-DN Dew Point Not Meeting Acceptance Criteria 07/20/2011
AR 2013-13007 U1 North Control Air Receiver Dewpoint Is High out of Spec 09/04/2013
AR 2013-5789 1-NRI-32 Shorted Outer Shield near Detector Well 04/20/2013
AR 2014-3138 U2 North Dry Air Receiver High Dewpoint 03/05/2014
AR 2015-12751 PHB Tank and Tank Vent Line Coating Damaged/Disbonded 09/30/2015
AR 2015-13346 Degraded Coating on AFW Discharge Piping Detailed
Description
10/14/2015
AR 2015-13632 12-DR-265 Excavation Backfilled with Open Inspection Preds 10/20/2015
AR 2015-5381 2-XRV-11 Not Open to Regenerate Control Air Drying Tower 04/15/2015
AR 2015-8078 U2 North Dry Air Receiver Dew Point High 06/16/2015
AR 2016-1134 Buried Lake Township Water Line Coating/Pipe Degradation 01/28/2016
AR 2016-2730 1-OME-122W, CAD Timer Not Advancing- Dewpoint 41 Deg
F
03/30/2016
AR 2016-2907 Plant Air Quality to Digital Positioners 03/14/2016
AR 2016-8766 Coating Degradation on Buried Transformer Drain Piping 07/29/2016
AR 2017-2160 U2 North Control Air Dewpoint High out-of-Spec 02/22/2017
AR 2017-2511 2-TK-39-DN Dew Point Not Meeting Acceptance Criteria 07/05/2017
AR 2017-6969 High Dew Point on 2-TK-39-DS (CA South Dry Air Receiver) 07/20/2017
AR 2017-9689 Minor Surface Corrosion/Paint Degraded on 8” Condensate
Pipe
09/29/2017
AR 2018-10056 Control Air Dewpoint of 2-TK-39-DN above Acceptance
Criteria
10/31/2018
AR 2018-10698 Unit 2 Control Air Dryer Failure, 2-OME-122W 11/28/2018
71003
Corrective Action
Documents
AR 2018-11453 3 inch Well Water Break 12/22/2018
5
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
AR 2018-2296 2-NRI-31 CHAR Test Indicates a Short at The Detector 03/03/2018
AR 2018-8658 High out of Spec. Control Air dewpoint in 2-TK-39-DN 09/05/2018
AR 2019-11684 CD Fuel Oil Storage Tank Recommended Future Repairs 10/21/2019
AR 2020-6941 U2 Manual Reactor Trip and Auto Safety Injection 09/09/2020
AR 2020-8047 Filters Do Not Literally Meet Implied LRA Requirements 10/09/2020
AR 2020-8661 Update The SPV List and FMEA's for Charging & Spray
Valves
10/15/2020
AR 2020-8677 Sample U2 Containment Control Air Quality 10/15/2020
AR 2021-10328 U2 PAC Oil Sample Port Misting Oil 12/21/2021
AR 2021-1470 Water Leak at Access Road Just North of East Sewage Bldg 02/15/2021
AR 2021-1660 Received Ann. 204, Drop 33 CNTMT Control Air Header
Press Lo
02/24/2021
AR 2021-6956 Control Air Dew Point > Acceptance Criteria at 2-TK-39-DN 08/11/2021
AR 2021-8469 Evaluate Degraded Lead Paint Coating on Pipe 10/12/2021
AR 2022-0089 Unit 2 PAC Oil Mist Eliminator Not Working 01/04/2022